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Notes
Item # Agenda Item Person(s) Responsible
1. Learn CCBH EPIs

Respond Pillar
Cuyahoga County Jurisdictional Plan: https://www.ccbh.net/wp-
content/uploads/2020/12/Cuyahoga-EHE-Plan.pdf

JURISDICTIONAL GOAL: Connecting prevention and treatment services to people quickly and
effectively through an outbreak response plan, in collaboration with the Ohio Department of
Health, and relying on partner identification and notification to move people to testing and

resources as necessary.

JURISDICTIONAL STRATEGIES:

e Continue to use multiple methods to identify partners of PLWH and advise them on testing

and resources.

e Further develop a clear plan of action to respond to an HIV outbreak and follow plan if

necessary.
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https://www.ccbh.net/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Cuyahoga-EHE-Plan.pdf
https://www.ccbh.net/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Cuyahoga-EHE-Plan.pdf

HIV/STI Data Dashboard:
e The HIV/STI Dashboard is currently undergoing edits. When it is ready to be launched, the
HIV/STI Dashboard will be posted to the CCBH website. An email will be sent out to the
CAG listserv when the HIV/STI Dashboard is officially launched on the CCBH website.

2. Share CCBH

e CCBH-DIS101
e CCBH — Cluster, Detection, and Response (CDR) Team

Thank you to all of the speakers who presented. Speakers slides will be posted on the CCBH
website with their contact information.

3. Build CCBH/CAG

Jurisdictional Plan Review: SMARTIE Goals

Background

The Cuyahoga County Jurisdictional Plan to End the HIV Epidemic was written in 2019-2020 with
the help of several community partners and stakeholders. Each of the 57 jurisdictions in the U.S.
were required to write their own plan for reducing new infections by 90% by 2030. The plan was
thorough, informed, and goal-orientated; however, it lacks measurable outcomes by which our
jurisdiction can evaluate success (besides the reduction in new infections). Therefore, it is the goal
of this jurisdiction to update our plan with measures by which we can assess the great work we are
doing to end the epidemic.

Directions

CAG participants will count off by 5’s. This will assign each person to either a pillar (diagnose,
prevent, treat, or respond) or the overarching strategies of the jurisdictional plan. Once grouped
together by the assigned number, the group will work to add SMARTIE goals to each of the
strategies under their section of the jurisdictional plan. A SMARTIE goal is an updated version of
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SMART goals (specific, measurable, attainable, relevant, and time-bound) with the addition of | and
E (inclusive and equitable). Use the additional pages in this packet to write out your SMARTIE
goals. Within your group, you can decide to work in pairs, threes, or any way you prefer to
organize yourselves, so long as each strategy is worked upon. We will work for 45 minutes, and
then return to the whole group.

e We understand that due to time constraints, groups were not able to fully complete the
activity. If you would like to be part of the team entrusted with updating Cuyahoga
County’s EHE Jurisdictional Plan to include SMARTIE goals, please access the volunteer
form HERE. Please reach out to Erin Janowski at ejanowski@ccbh.net with any questions.

4, LoveLeadsHere.org CCBH

Visit www.loveleadshere.org to see campaigns and social media toolkits. If you do not see your
agency on the resource list, please reach out to Erin Lark at elark@ccbh.net.

Love Leads Here print materials can be ordered through ejanowski@ccbh.net.

5. Meeting Assessment CAG

e We’'d love to hear from you about the successes of the meeting and about what we can do
better! Access the feedback form for October’s meeting HERE.

6. Agency Announcements/ Upcoming Events CAG Members

e Thrive for Change is seeking to hire a Community Engagement & Response Coordinator!
Access the description and application details HERE.

e CCBH is happy to send out agency announcements or events to the CAG contact list.
Please send information to Erin Janowski at ejanowski@ccbh.net
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdjqYukygeV1jDpIbf4Sa2gdIqvsM2A_slZCDp--KA_I7ByZA/viewform?usp=sf_link
mailto:ejanowski@ccbh.net
http://www.loveleadshere.org/
mailto:elark@ccbh.net
mailto:ejanowski@ccbh.net
https://forms.gle/NvyWLiKBiQ7YM9Zo8
https://drive.google.com/file/d/101pVz3Wh25O1JVa8PgMIe-AS7EytMC6C/view
mailto:ejanowski@ccbh.net

Upcoming EHE CAG meetings

CAG Members

Dates for 2024 CAG Meetings will be announced at a later date. Please look out for more detailed
information to be sent out in January.

10.11.2023 Meeting Attendance

i love
I leads EHE Community Advisory Group
1 October 11, 2023
I here.org sign-in Sheet
Curomogo Ceuy Bour ot
[
| LastName First Agency/Affiliation Role Email Initial
Name
Acey z Thrive For Change: Participant y@th org
Specialist
Avery Or. Ann MetroHealth Principal ¥ org
Borowy-Salamon | Nicole Beech Brook Manager, nborowy@beechbrook.org — |
Comprehensive Sex [1n] 3 |
Education & Client P
Rights Advocate
" Brady Cielle | University Hospitals HIV Intervention cielle.brady@UHhospitals.org

Specialist

CE

\
~

Burnett-Bruckman | Kate University Hospitals Clinical Quality Manager | catherine.bumett-
bruckman@uhhespitals.org
Carroll Jerry Central Outreach Case Manager | jerry@centraloutreach.com
Cassady Alisha CCBH Epidemiologist acassady@ccbh.net
Catania Louis HIV Patient rohealth.org

| MetroHealth
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Health Worker

Collier Jessica Thrive For Change & The S0AR Harm Reduction jeollier@thrivedchange.org N
Initiative QOutreach Specialist | é/
o
Crews. Anita Str8 Positive/Hope Invites Victory | Founder str3positive@gmail.om
anitacrews218@gmail.com /i- R
“Davis Sahara Metrotealth Trans Health SDavis11@ e | 5
Deal Sonji CCBH EHE DIS sdeal-mason@cchbh.net (\‘
Dister Nicale MetroHealth Social Worker ndister@metrohealth.org F{D ’
Drozda Mary | CCBH Program Manager mdrozda@ccbh.net o
Falzone Alexis Signature Health - Disease Intervention afalzone@shinc.org il
Specialist at I
Forgenie Christine Serenity Health and Wellness Director of Program cforgenie@shweorps.com
Management
[ Foster Jordian AIDS Taskforce of Greater Director of Education Jfoster@clevelandtaskforce.org
Cleveland \J F
Freese Brittany Signature Health Program Manager | bfreese@shinc.org e
["Greene Tiffany Cleveland Department of Public HIV Project Coordinator | Tgreene@clevelandohio.gov
Health 72_
Griffus Yolanda Central Qutreach Nurse volanda@ centraloutreach.com di S
5 7k o
Guffie Tizita University Hospitals Certified Community | Tizita.Guffle2@uhhospitals.org




Habat T uni y Hospital ‘ Social Work Supervisor lioateth hak uht Is.org q_ [ | ‘ Mally Emily MetroHealth Infectious Disease emally@metrohealth.org
Coordinator m
Hansen Melissa CCBH Dis mhansen@ccbh.net =
_ McDade Rachel Central Qutreach Cleveland Clinic r d I ch.com A E
Harris Daytona Neighborhood Family Practice Ryan White Program dharris@nfpmedcenter.org . « W\
Coardinator { Miller Chris. LGBT Center of Cleveland POL org
Coordinator W/
Houston Deairius Central Outreach Wellness Center | Director of Program deairius@centraloutreach.com -
Innovation ‘DH Moore Kimberly Cleveland Clinic Foundation Patient Navigator mooreka2@ccf.org M A
Idov Anastassia | CCBH Ryan White Program | aldov@eccbh.net — Onders Rae Neighbarhaod Family Practice | HIV Pr ders@nfpmedcenter.org 5
Manager )4 H Coordinator
Jones Bryan C. The Sankofa HIV Initiative Founder Jones.curtis bryan@gmail.com ,-_—5,, O'Neal Maimah The Centers Ryan White Medical naimzh.onezl@thecentersohio.org
=) Social Worker
Jone Erica We Think 4 A Cha HIV Navigator/CHW erica@wethinkdachange. i f———]
s ! ' nee vigator/ ricad inkdachange.org W Ortiz Tom University Hospitals Certified Community Thomas.Ortiz@UHHospltals.org
Legallee Danielle CCBH HIV P Grant dlegallee@cchh.net Health Worker
Program Manager Pg'é\ Panakkal vino CCBH demiology Supervisor kkal@ccbh.net |
Lewis Frank Nueva Luz Urban Resource Center Eecwn:: flewis@nlurc.org Patterson Tulie “AIDS Funding Collaborative Director ot T —
oach/Manager W
flewis31661974@gmail.com Phillips Holly Medina County Health Public Health Nurse hphillips@medinahealth.org ! ;9
| Levar Zach ccBH Deputy Director of Zlevar@ccbh.net Department
Population Health Roebuek Bethany Thrive for Change Executive Director broebuck@thrivedchange.org ﬁ'&
Majer Michael MetroHealth Eell:;:aral Care mmajer@metrohealth.org Rollins Akeem MetroHealth PrEP ith.ore — ’A’ E
oordinator iali
Specialist o
Mallary Toni CCBH Ryan White Clerical amallory@ccbh.net \tgu\_, Roberts Alyssa | teeT Community Center of Program Coordinatar aroberts@lgbtcleveland.org i
| Support Greater Cleveland
| |
Rosser Ashley | Thrive for Change Harm Reduction hrivedchange. 7
' e soectlit arosser@thrivedchange OE\_/A 7K Last Name First Agency/Affiliation Role Email Initial
s Name
Schaefer Elizabeth Signature Health Intensive Behavioral eschaefer@shinc.org
Health Case Manager S q OV (] 9 Af —
Zs . Prerwso [Seaenal OV Ol MRS eyl Pretipse (tf o | S92
Sharts Stephanie MetroHealth Project DAWN Program Coordinator sshorts@metrohealth.org =, . = i
I E 35 ) burte-Gagbell| Saralt | ccon DIS s&
Stevenson James Nueva Luz Urban Resource Center | HIV Group Facili il.com |
- ) Ay 4f \Spupeess  CBH pmDIS sohmedogp ) g 1
Thoman Joan Cleveland State University Assaciate j.thoman@csuohio.edu - - - . )
profesorfoirectorof | / brichaeth Trdley | Mthroheal Sup . Loltpmamhve (ML HorienAc S merrsheatiprsry T
CHW Program Viunce Aol | CCBH D erver wedsr  oWinea® cebhoanet | A€V
- b N L 3 =]
Vento Christine CCBH Public Health Nurse cvento@ccbh.net Fkﬂ l,\.?j By I%I[UM \J ‘;{ 113\5 bc ey é‘ n M("umwﬁa’g. [}fj
. r - " FIr———) 1 LA
Watkins Roxie University Hospitals asrllllf'i‘z‘n'ivfrke roxie.wat! ¥ 3 /R\‘Q) {\IL{L H&rint,!lu! Gods U1 sion Fourdaim -CruZ Q cle. Drj m
23l jel T
— e Forges ATy AT FGC fes s, € Do | ploabae clotlattuibant;, ASE |
White LaJuanna CCBH DIS Program Manager Iwhite@ccbh.net o ] 1
|- jutos Qo Nichole
Williams Clarence CCBH Epidemiologist cwilliams@cchh.net (;J.JJ ‘ [_/L 12
 E— I wriy
Willis Brooke CWRU AIDS Clinical Trials Unit Community willis.brooke @clevelandactu.org % .
Educator/Recruiter Desele SSJ\VOSK erele.c. pamelle 04 onn 65)
p—
Yax | Dr. Justin UHCMC Department of Director, Division of \ |
Emergency Medicine Population Health
Zazeed Ahlem The Centers RN Coordi L HIV ahlem d@th sohio.org
Outreach & Harm %
Reduction |
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